

## **BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB**



## **MEETING FORMS (Editable)**

From:	Carol Glenn	Clerk of the Course	
Date:	25July 2022	Venue:	Thruxton
То:	James Pryor	Car No.	4
Formula:	Lancaster Insurance MG Owners Club Championship - Race 15		
Licence No.:	299819	Issue time:	12:00

Following investigations, I find that:

Your protest is upheld

Your protest is rejected

You are found guilty of contravening the following regulation(s)

## C14.1.1 Right of Review

## Accordingly I order

James Pryor Car No 4 - Right of Review of my decision made on 10 July 2022.

Following a formal request from the Competitor, I met with James Pryor via online meeting on 21 July 2022 to discuss a C14.1.1 Right to Review of my decision made on 10 July 2022. James has now supplied additional evidence which was not available on the day. I have assessed the new evidence as significant and relevant and in light of that new evidence, I have reconsidered my earlier decision under Q12.211.1 which was disqualification from the results, and I now rescinded my decision and deem no further action necessary for the incident.

Penalty points will be recorded on your licence as a result of the above

Signed:

Carol Glenn

CLERK OF THE COURSE

The competitor was advised at the time stated above that this form would be emailed to them and that the appeal process would then follow the procedure laid down in the current Motorsport UK Yearbook.